

## The Collision Industry Foundation 11th Gala Huge Success

MECHANICSVILLE, VA, August 3, 2022 — On July 20, 2022, at its annual fundraising gala at Howl at the Moon in Pittsburgh, PA, CIF Trustee Jim Ocampo of Axalta Coatings System presented Bryan Miller, an Ohio-based technician and painter, a check to assist him in his ongoing recovery from severe burns he suffered in a devastating fire last September. App. 40% of the total amount was donated to the 'Bryan Miller' campaign, CIF rounded up to \$15,000. As CIF President Michael Quinn of AirProDiagnostics explained during the presentation 'this is only the beginning of the industry support'. The Collision Industry Foundation is committed to assisting those working in the Collision Repair industry through crisis and tragedies.



Bryan Miller and his fiancé, Kassi Nellett along with his cousin, Steve Legg attended the 11th Annual Fundraising Gala to thank the Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) for answering the call and assisting him with getting back to work. Although his recovery is still an ongoing lengthy process, Bryan is grateful for the assistance from CIF and the industry at large to make

this happen. Read more about Bryan's story here.

If your company or organization wants to get involved please visit <a href="https://www.collisionindustryfoundation.org">www.collisionindustryfoundation.org</a> or contact a CIF Trustee.

Help spread the word about CIF - Like, share and follow CIF on Facebook and LinkedIn

To become a CIF annual donor visit <a href="www.collisionindustryfoundation.org">www.collisionindustryfoundation.org</a> and click on the button "Donate to CIF Annual Donor Program," or reach out now via email to <a href="collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com">collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com</a>. All donations are tax-deductible.

TO APPLY FOR ASSISTANCE - Click Here

TO DONATE - Click Here All donations are tax-deductible.

CORPORATE DONATIONS, Email: collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com

**About CIF**: The Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) is the 501(c)(3) charitable arm of the collision repair industry. We provide emergency relief by securing and distributing donations to collision repair professionals who have experienced significant losses due to natural disasters or other catastrophic events. For more information

visit: http://www.collisionindustryfoundation.org